

NCUA

Courtney Woody Brings Freedom First Mortgage to First Lynchburg Branch

April 5, 2023 (Roanoke, VA) — Freedom First Credit Union is excited to welcome Courtney Woody as VP Mortgage Loan Originator to their Lynchburg team.

Courtney joined Freedom First to spearhead mortgage lending in the Greater Lynchburg region from the Langhorne Branch location at 2102 Langhorne Road in Lynchburg, which is scheduled to host a grand opening event on April 20th. She brings 25 years of banking experience and 10 years of mortgage industry experience to the Freedom First team, who expanded their banking services into the Greater Lynchburg and Shenandoah Valley markets in 2020.

"Mortgage lending became my passion when I saw how rewarding it is to make the dream of homeownership a reality for so many people," Courtney said. "I am truly excited to being at an organization that gives so much back to the community, and I'm looking forward to spreading the word in Lynchburg about what we can offer!"

Courtney lives in Lynchburg with her husband of 15 years, their daughter, and their pets, and she has served on the Lynchburg Association of Realtors® Affiliates Committee for 9 years.

Brent Jenkins, Freedom First's Market Executive of the Lynchburg Market, had this to say: "Having Courtney on-site for mortgage lending is going to be a huge benefit to our Lynchburg members. Her expertise in the industry and community involvement are a perfect fit for our team."

"Courtney is a great addition to our growing Mortgage Team," said Jeff Zigarac, SVP Mortgage. "As we expand our reach further throughout our region and beyond, we can provide an even better member experience with originators and underwriters who know each local market."

Stay connected with Freedom First for updates on the Langhorne Branch grand opening event, product and service updates, and more at <u>www.freedomfirst.com</u>.



About Freedom First Credit Union: Freedom First Credit Union is the largest member-owned Community Development Financial Institution in Southwest Virginia. Founded in 1956, Freedom First has grown to over 60,000 members, assets of over \$1 billion, and 12 branch locations in the Roanoke and New River Valleys and Greater Lynchburg. People living, working, worshipping, going to school, or contributing to a nonprofit in the Roanoke, New River, and Shenandoah Valleys or Greater Lynchburg are eligible for membership. Freedom First members benefit from competitive rates, secure and convenient technology, and the knowledge that their money is being reinvested in their community. For more information, please visit **www.freedomfirst.com**.

###